Lithonia Film Permit Fee Schedule

•	Low Impact Filming (Less than 50 ppl.) - (non-taxed)	\$400
•	High Impact Filming (More than 50 ppl) - (non-taxed)	\$800
•	Sanitation Bond - (non-taxed)	\$500
•	Low Impact Basecamp (less than 50 ppl) - (non-taxed)	\$400
•	High Impact Basecamp (more than 50 ppl) - (non-taxed)	\$600
•	Off Duty Police (4-hour min,) - (non-taxed)	\$180
•	Police Car (per hour) - (non-taxed)	\$20
•	Fire Marshal Review - (non-taxed)	\$100
•	Courtroom - Facility Use Fee (per hour) - (non-taxed)	\$200
•	Amphitheater Lot, 2501 Park Drive (per day) - (non-taxed)	\$600
•	Old City Hall Bldg., 6980 Main Street (per day) - (non-taxed)	\$100
•	City Lot, 2550 Wiggins Street (per day) - (non-taxed)	\$400
•	Masonic Lodge, 7272 Conyers Street (low impact per day) - (non-taxed)	\$400
•	Masonic Lodge, 7272 Conyers Street (high impact per day) - (non-taxed	\$800
•	Lithonia City Cemetery Groundbreaking (Grnd/Vegetation Disturbance Day 1	\$500
•	Lithonia City Cemetery Filming Day 1	\$1000
•	Lithonia City Cemetery Filming Day 2+	\$500
•	Friends of Bruce Street Cemetery	\$2500
•	Stripe Transaction Fee – Pay on Submission Per Application	\$1.75
•	Apply4 Technology Fee – Pay on Submission Per Application	\$15.00
•	City Application Fee – (non-taxed) Pay on Submission Per Application	\$50

City is not currently charging the following:

1. Rush Fee – \$200 (Unincorporated Fee); applies for any of the following:

- a. If application is submitted less than 72 hours before standard filming starts
- b. If less than required seven (7) day advance notice if requesting a FULL ROAD CLOSURE
- c. If less than 72 hours (3 days) advance notice if requesting a lane closure

2. Lane and Sidewalk closure Chart:

	0-100 Feet	101-200 Feet	201-300 Feet	301+ Feet
Lane	\$20 Per	\$40 Per	\$60 Per	\$80 Per
Closure	Calendar Day	Calendar Day	Calendar Day	Calendar Day
	Per Lane	Per Lane	Per Lane	Per Lane
Sidewalk	\$6 Per	\$12 Per	\$18 Per	\$24 Per
Closure	Calendar Day	Calendar Day	Calendar Day	Calendar Day
	Per Sidewalk	Per Sidewalk	Per Sidewalk	Per Sidewalk

Lithonia Film Permit Fee Schedule